+Ancom Philippines Inc.	 Philippines	 39.6%	 39.6%	 Dormant. Holder of licenses
					   			   for certain agricultural
					   			   chemical products

	 * Tamco Chongqing Switchgear	 China	 17.7%	 20.0%	 Manufacturing and marketing
	   Company Limited				   of switchgear and related
								   products

	 * I & D Switchgear Sdn. Bhd.	 Malaysia	 6.9%	 7.6%	 Dormant

	 * Guangxi Yinhe Decom	 China	  -	 7.7%	 Manufacture and sale of medium
	   Electric Co. Ltd.				   voltage switchgear

	 * Sinaran Takhta - Tamco 	 Malaysia	 -	 12.1%	 Strike off
	   Sdn. Bhd.

	 *  Not audited by BDO Binder or BDO Member Firms.
	 +  Audited by BDO Member Firms.
	 #  No auditors’ report on the financial statements of these subsidiaries were issued as they were newly incorporated
	   during the financial year.

ANCOM BERHAD
(8440-M)

ANNUAL REPORT 2009
155

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 MAY 2009 (cont’d)

50.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 The following figures have been reclassified to conform with the current financial year’s presentation:

				   As
				   previously
				   reported	 Reclassifications	 As restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Group
	 Balance sheet

	 Receivables	 376,474	 8,451	 384,925

	 Amounts owing to associates	 -	 (8,451)	 (8,451)

	 Payables		  286,858	 (566)	 286,292

	 Borrowings - current liabilities	 348,745	 566	 349,311

	 Group
	 Cash flow statement

	 Cash flow from operating activities	 36,052	 21,146	 57,198

	 Cash flow from investing activities	 205,713	 3,983	 209,696

	 Cash flow used in financing activities	 (13,667)	 (25,129)	 (38,796)

	 Company
	 Cash flow statement

	 Cash flow from operating activities	 43,219	 4,675	 47,894

	 Cash flow from investing activities	 (56,560)	 28,418	 (28,142)

	 Cash flow used in financing activities	 62,203	 (33,093)	 29,110

ANCOM BERHAD
(8440-M)

ANNUAL REPORT 2009
156

SHARE BUY BACK

The details of Share Buy Back by the Company during the financial year are as disclosed in the Directors’ Report in the

financial statements.

OPTIONS, WARRANTS OR CONVERTIBLE SECURITIES

During the financial year, the Company :

(i)	 did not issue any options, warrants or convertible securities ;

(ii)	 received applications from holders of convertible warrant 2005/2008 of the Company (“Warrants”) to convert

	 16,618,204 Warrants into 16,618,204 new ordinary shares of the Company (“Shares”) at a conversion price of RM1